

## Senator DeFrancisco Honors Jim Kenyon with a NYS Senate Resolution

JOHN A. DEFRANCISCO March 19, 2015



State Senator John A. DeFrancisco is pictured with Jim Kenyon at the State Office Building in Syracuse on March 13, 2015. Jim Kenyon recently retired from CNY Central News, after serving as a dedicated and distinguished news reporter in the Central New York community for more than 40 years. Senator DeFrancisco, and other CNY Senators, passed a NYS Senate Resolution to recognize Jim Kenyon for all of his accomplishments upon his retirement.